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Foreword 
IS0 (the International Organization for Standardization) is a worldwide federation of 
national standards institutes (IS0 member bodies). The work of developing Inter- 
national Standards is carried out through IS0 technical committees. Every member 
body interested in a subject for which a technical committee has been set up has the 
right to be represented on that committee. International organizations, governmental 
and non-governmental, in liaison with ISO, also take part in the work. 

Draft International Standards adopted by the technical committees are circulated to 
the member bodies for approval before their acceptance as International Standards by 
the IS0 Council. 

International Standard IS0  4217 was developed by Technical Committee ISO/TC 68, 
Banking procedures, and was circulated to the member bodies in October 1976. 

It has been approved by the member bodies of the following countries : 

Austria Hungary Sweden 
Belgium Italy Switzerland 
Canada Mexico Thailand 
Czechoslovakia New Zealand Turkey 
Finland Poland United Kingdom 
France Portugal USA 
Germany, F. R. Romania USSR 

No member body expressed disapproval of the document. 

This second edition cancels and replaces the first edition (i.e. IS0 4217-1978). It only 
differs from the latter by the updating of tables 1 to 4 which incorporate amendments 
UP to 1981-01-15. 

O International Organization for Standardization, 1981 

Printed in Switzerland 
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I NTE RNATl ON AL STANDARD 
NORME INTERNATIONALE 

~~ 

IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Codes for the representation of currencies and funds 

Codes pour la représentation des monnaies et types de fonds 

O Introduction 

With the rapid expansion of information interchange on an 
international basis, the need for a universally applicable code 
for the identification of currencies and funds has become 
increasingly urgent. 

No world-wide multi-industry standard currency code exists at 
the time of publication of this International Standard. It is an- 
ticipated that industries without an existing currency code will 
wish to give it early implementation whilst those with an 
existing currency code may find advantages to themselves in 
adopting this International Standard as a replacement for their 
own industry standard. 

Due consideration has been given to the problems of registra- 
tion and publication of the individual codes and their implemen- 
tation. This lnternationl Standard includes basic guidelines for 
these functions. 

1 Scope 

This International Standard provides the structure for a three- 
letter alphabetic code and an equivalent three-digit numeric 
code for the representation of currencies and funds. It 
establishes procedures for a Maintenance Agency, and 
specifies the method of applying for codes. 

2 Field of application 

This International Standard is intended for use in any applica- 
tion of trade, commerce and banking, where currencies and, 
where appropriate, funds are required to be described. It is 
designed to be equally suitable for manual users and for those 
employing automated systems. 

O Introduction 

La rapide augmentation des échanges d'informations au niveau 
international a rendu plus urgent le besoin d'un code suscepti- 
ble d'être appliqué universellement pour i'identification des 
monnaies et des types de fonds. 

Au moment de la publication de la présente Norme internatio- 
nale, il n'existe aucun code monnaie normalisé valable pour plu- 
sieurs secteurs économiques et d'application mondiale. II est 
envisagé que les secteurs économiques ne possédant pas 
actuellement de code monnaie souhaiteront mettre prochaine- 
ment en application la présente Norme internationale, tandis 
que ceux qui en possèdent déjà un, trouveront des avantages 
en adoptant la présente Norme internationale pour la substituer 
à leur propre norme sectorielle. 

Les problèmes soulevés par l'enregistrement et la publication 
des codes individuels, ainsi que par leur application, ont été lar- 
gement pris en considération. La présente Norme internatio- 
nale comprend la procédure correspondante applicable à cet 
égard. 

1 Objet 

La présente Norme internationale définit un code alphabétique 
à trois caractères en un code numérique à trois chiffres équiva- 
lent, pour la représentation des monnaies et des types de 
fonds, et établit les procédures de fonctionnement d'une 
Agence de mise à jour pour l'application de ces codes. 

2 Domaine d'application 

La présente Norme internationale est destinée à être utilisée 
dans toute application d'ordre commercial ou bancaire pour 
identifier les monnaies et, le cas échéant, les types de fonds. 
Elle est également destinée à être employée tant dans des appli- 
cations manuelles qu'automatisées. 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/FI 

3 Reference 

IS0 3166, Codes for the representation o f  names o f  countries. 

4 Definitions 

For the purposes of this International Standard, the following 
definitions apply : 

4.1 currency : A medium of exchange of value, defined by 
reference to the geographical location of the authorities res- 
ponsible for it. 

4.2 funds : Monetary resources associated with a currency. 

5 Principles for inclusion in the code lists 

5.1 The codes appearing in the tables of this International 
Standard represent currencies and funds used within the en- 
tities described by IS0 3166. 

5.2 The codes listed are intended to reflect current status, at 
the date of publication. 

6 Code structure 

The alphabetic and equivalent numeric code structures are as 
followç : 

6.1 Alphabetic code (see tables 1 and 2) 

6.1.1 The first (leftmost) two characters of the currency code 
in this International Standard provide a code unique to the cur- 
rency authority to which it is assigned. Wherever practicable, it 
is derived from the geographical location of the currency 
authority, as described in IS0 3166. 

NOTE - In non-banking applications, where funds codes are not re- 
quired to be specified, the first (leftmost) two characters in this Interna- 
tional Standard are sufficient to identify a currency. 

6.1.2 The third (rightmost) character of the alphabetic code is 
an indicator, preferably mnemonic, derived from the name of 
the major currency unit or fund. 

6.1.3 Where the currency is not associated with a single 
geographical entity as described in IS0 3166, a specially 
allocated alpha-2 code will be used to describe the currency 
authority. This code will be allocated by the Maintenance 
Agency from within the user-assigned range of codes XA to XZ 
specified in IS0  3166, sub-clause 7.3. The character follow- 
ing X will be a mnemonic, where possible, derived from the 
name of the geographical area concerned. 

Example : XP for territorial area CFP Franc. 

3 Référence 

IS0 3166, Codes pour la représentation des noms da pays. 

4 Définitions 

Dans le cadre de la présente Norme internationale, les défini- 
tions suivantes sont applicables : 

4.1 monnaie : Moyen d'échange d'une unité de valeur, 
défini par référence à l'emplacement géographique des authori- 
tés monétaires responsables. 

4.2 fonds : Ressources monétaires associées à une devise. 

5 Règles d'établissement des listes da, codes 

5.1 Les codes figurant dans les tableaux de In présente 
Norme internationale représentent des monnaies et types de 
fonds correspondants aux entités décrites dans 1'1S0 3166. 

5.2 
situation actuelle à la date de publication. 

La liste des codes est considérée comme reflétant la 

6 Structure des codes 

La structure du code alphabétique et  du code numerique équi- 
valent est la suivante : 

6.1 

6.1.1 Les deux premiers caractères constituent un code 
d'identification unique de l'autorité monétaire à laquelle il est 
attribué. Ce code correspond, autant que possible, A I'emplace- 
ment géographique de l'autorité monétaire conformément à 
I'ISO 3166. 

Code alphabetique (voir tableaux 1 et 2) 

NOTE - Dans des applications non bancaires où les codes des types 
de fonds n'ont pas été spécifiés, les deux premiers caractères du code 
suffisent à identifier la monnaie. 

6.1.2 Le troisième caractère du code alphabétique est un indi- 
cateur, mnémonique de préférence, dérivé du nom de l'unité 
monétaire principale ou du nom du type de fonds 

6.1.3 Si la monnaie ne correspond pas à une entit6 géographi- 
que unique de I'ISO 3166, un code alpha-2 attribué spéciale- 
ment doit être utilisé pour identifier l'autorité monétaire. Ce 
code doit être attribué par l'Agence de mise à jour dans la série 
de codes réservés aux utilisateurs XA à XZ, tel qu'il est spécifié 
dans I'ISO 3166 (paragraphe 7.3). Le caractère suivant X est 
autant que possible mnémonique du nom de la zone géographi- 
que correspondante. 

Exemple : 
que CFP. 

XP pour la zone géographique du franc du Pacifi- 
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IS0  4217-1981 (E/F) 

6.2 Numeric code (see tables 1 and 2) 

The numeric currency code is derived, where possible, from the 
United Nations Standard Country or Area Code. Additional 
codes to  meet special requirements (as described in 6.1.3) and 
in respect of funds will be allocated as necessary from within 
the user-assigned range of codes 950 to 998. Funds codes are 
allocated in descending order commencing at 998. 

7 Maintenance 

A Maintenance Agency established by the IS0 Council acts in 
accordance with procedures approved by the Council. These 
procedures are contained in the annex of this International 
Standard. 

Annex 

Procedures for maintenance 

A . l  Role of the Maintenance Agency 

The Maintenance Agency (MA), under the authority of the IS0 
Council, is entrusted with the following functions : 

A.l.l To maintain the list of codes currently assigned to cur- 
rency authorities; the contents of this list will be available on re- 
quest. (See clause A.6.) 

A.1.2 In respect of subsequent changes to the list, 

a) to make additions, deletions and changes in consulta- 
tion with the appropriate currency authorities and, as 
necessary, with the IS0  3166 Maintenance Agency; 

b) to inform interested parties appropriately of such 
changes, etc.; 

c) to establish, in the normal course of work, additional 
rules for the practical application of the principlesfor assign- 
ing codes. 

6.2 

Le code numérique est dérivé, dans la mesure du possible, du 
United Nations Standard Country or Area Code. Pour des 
applications particulières (voir 6.1.3) ou pour l'identification de 
types de fonds, des codes supplémentaires seront attribués si 
nécessaire dans la série de codes réservés aux utilisateurs 950 à 
998. Les codes identifiant les types de fonds sont attribués dans 
l'ordre décroissant à partir de 998. 

Code numérique (voir tableaux 1 et 2) 

7 Miseà jour 

Une Agence de mise à jour, établie par le Conseil de I'ISO, 
fonctionne selon des procédures approuvées par le Conseil. 
Ces procédures sont données dans l'annexe de la présente 
Norme internationale. 

Annexe 

Procédures de mise à jour 

A. l  Rôle de l'Agence de mise à jour 

CAgence de mise à jour (MA), placée sous l'autorité du Conseil 
de I'ISO, a les attributions suivantes : 

A.l.l Tenir à jour la liste des codes attribués aux autorités 
monétaires; le contenu de cette liste sera fourni sur demande. 
(Voir chapitre A.6.) 

A.1.2 En fonction des changements intervenant dans la liste, 

al procéder aux additions, suppressions et modifications, 
en liaison avec l'autorité monétaire en cause et avec 
l'Agence de mise à jour de I'ISO 3166 le cas échéant; 

b) informer les parties intéressées des changements cor- 
respondants intervenus dans la liste, etc.; 

c) établir, au fur et à mesure, des directives complémentai- 
res pour l'application pratique des principes d'attribution 
des codes. 

3 

STANDARDSISO.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 IS
O 42

17
:19

81

https://standardsiso.com/api/?name=fda39e9debe43702aaac5f4904b10081


I S 0  4217-1981 (E/F) 

A.2 Composition of the Maintenance Agency 

A.2.1 
proved by the IS0 Council. It consists of 

The membership of the Maintenance Agency is ap- 

one nominated representative from each of the following 
IS0 member bodies : 

AFNOR - Association française de normalisation 

ANSI - American National Standards Institute 

BSI - British Standards Institution 

SCC - Standards Council of Canada 

one nominated representative from the following organiza- 
tion : 

SWIFT - Society for Worldwide lnterbank Financial 
Telecommunication 

and one representative from the 

Secretriat of IS0 3166 Maintenance Agency. 

A.2.2 Each member of the MA has one vote. 

A.2.3 The M A  is authorized to seek external expert advice 
where necessary. 

A.3 Responsibilities of the Maintenance 
Agency 

A.3.1 Responsibilities of the MA members 

A.3.1.1 To determine the necessary conditions to be fulfilled 
for a currency code or funds code to be allocated. 

A.3.1.2 To lay down the procedures to be followed by an 
applicant for a code and by the Secretariat. 

A.3.1.3 To determine procedures for publication and 
dissemination of codes. 

A.3.2 Responsibilities of the Secretariat 

A.3.2.1 To receive applications and determine codes in accor- 
dance with the procedures laid down by the MA. 

A.3.2.2 To publish and disseminate the codes in accordance 
with procedures established. 

A.4 Conditions for code allocation 

A.4.1 Currency codes 

A.4.1.1 The need for a currency code shall be evidenced by a 
substantiated application, which may be submitted from any 
source. 

A.2 Composition de l'Agence de mise à jour 

A.2.1 La composition de l'Agence de mise à jour est approu- 
vée par le Conseil de I'ISO. Elle comprend 

un représentant désigné par chacun des comités membres 
de I'ISO suivants : 

AFNOR - Association française de normalisation 

ANSI - American National Standards Institute 

BSI - British Standards Institution 

SCC - Standards Council of Canada 

un représentant de l'organisation suivante : 

SWIFT - Society for Worldwide lnterbank Financial 
Telecommunication 

et un représentant du 

Secrétariat de l'Agence de mise à jour de I'ISQ 3166. 

A.2.2 Chaque membre de la MA a le droit de vote et dispose 
d'une voix. 

A.2.3 
experts. 

La M A  peut, le cas échéant, rechercher l'avis d'autres 

A.3 Responsabilités de l'Agence de mise à 
à jour 

A.3.1 Responsabilités des membres de lai MA 

A.3.1.1 
les monnaies ou les types de fonds. 

A.3.1.2 Établir les procédures à suivre par un demandeur de 
code et par le secrétariat. 

Déterminer les conditions d'attribution de codes pour 

A.3.1.3 Prendre des dispositions'pour faire publier et diffuser 
les codes. 

A.3.2 Responsabilités du secrétariat 

A.3.2.1 Recevoir les demandes et déterminer les codes sui- 
vant la procédure établie par la MA. 

A.3.2.2 Publier et diffuser les codes suivant la procédure éta- 
blie. 

A.4 Conditions d'attribution des codes 

A.4.1 Codes des monnaies 

A.4.1.1 L'attribution d'un code à une monnaie doit être justi- 
fiée par une demande explicite correspondante qui peut avoir 
des origines diverses. 
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IS0  4217-1981 (E/F) 

A.4.1.2 Confirmation, by a Central Bank or by a Currency 
Issuing Authority, of the existence of the currency shall be 
obtained. 

A.4.1.2 La confirmation de l'existence de la monnaie doit être 
obtenue d'une banque centrale ou d'une autorité monétaire. 

A.4.2 Funds codes A.4.2 Code des types de fonds 

A.4.2.1 The currency is classified into separate funds, with 
distinguishable characteristics. 

A.4.2.1 
ayant des caractéristiques distinctes. 

La monnaie est classée en différents types de fonds 

A.4.2.2 The need for a funds code shall be evidenced by a 
substantiated application, which may be submitted from any 
source. 

A.4.2.2 L'attribution d'un code à un type de fonds doit être 
justifiée par une demande explicite correspondante qui peut 
avoir des origines diverses. 

A.5 Procedure for issue of new codes, and 
for amendments and deletions 

A.5 Procédure d'attribution, de modification 
et de suppression de codes 

A.5.1 Conditions de la demande A.5.1 Action by the applicant 

A.5.1.1 Applications shall be made to the Secretariat, and 
shall provide the following information : 

A.5.1.1 Les demandes doivent être adressées au secrétariat 
et fournir les renseignements suivants : 

1) name of the entity; 1) nom de l'entité; 

2) name of currency; 2) nom de la monnaie; 

3) currency issuing authority (name and place of operation); 3) autorité monétaire (nom et lieu); 

4) requirement : 4) critères de la demande : 

a) whether currency or funds code : if funds code, give 
definition and proposed use; 

a) monnaie ou type de fonds : dans le cas d'un type de 
fonds, indiquer la définition et le domaine d'application 
prévu; 

b) if new code, make proposal; b) nouveau code proposé; 

c) if revision, state existing code and make proposal; c) en cas de révision, indiquer le code existant et le 
code proposé; 

d) if deletion, indicate code to be deleted; d) en cas de suppression, indiquer le code à supprimer; 

5 )  reason for application; 

6) evidence of support (currency code only); 

7) date of implementation (indicate if special conditions of 
urgency apply); 

5 )  motif de la demande; 

6) justification de la demande (code monnaie seulement); 

7) date de mise en application (indiquer les conditions 
d'urgence le cas échéant); 

8)  application submitted by (name, address, telephone 
and telex numbers, etc. of applicant); 

8) demande soumise par (nom, adresse, téléphone, telex, 
etc. du demandeur); 

9) date of application. 9) date de la demande. 

A.5.1.2 Applications should be addressed to : A.5.1.2 Les demandes doivent être adressées à 

Secretariat ISO/TC 68 /SC 2 MA 4217 
British Standards Institution 
2 Park Street 
LONDON W1A 26s 
United Kingdom 

Secrétariat ISOITC 68ISC 2 MA 4217 
British Standards Institution 
2 Park Street 
LONDON W I A  2BS 
Royaume-Uni 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

A.5.2 Action by the Secretariat 

A.5.2.1 When the Secretariat is satisfied that the necessary 
conditions have been met (see A.5.1 .I), it will allocate a code, 
and advise the applicant and the members of the MA normally 
within one working day. 

A.5.2.2 When the Secretariat is not satisfied that the 
necessary conditions have been met (see A.5.1 .I), and requires 
further guidance, the members of the MA shall be consulted. 

A.5.2.3 The Secretariat will reserve deleted codes for a 
minimum period of 5 years. 

A.5.3 Action by the MA 

A.5.3.1 When guidance is required by the Secretariat, 
members of the MA will be asked to reply within an appropriate 
time period related to the urgency of the application. 

A.5.3.2 MA approval is always sought to a proposal by the 
Secretariat. A simple majority vote shall be accepted; the 
Secretariat shall have no vote. 

A.5.3.3 The Secretariat shall make every effort to obtain 
unanimous support for a proposal. 

A.5.3.4 When the Secretariat is unable to obtain a clear ex- 
pression of opinion from the MA, the matter shall be referred to 
Technical Committee ISO/TC 68 for further advice. 

A.6 Publication and dissemination of 
information 

A.6.1 The Secretariat shall supply without charge, to the 
IS0 Central Secretariat, to each P-member of ISO/TC 68, and 
to each member of the MA, an annual report of its activities, 
accompanied by an up-dated complete currency and funds 
code list. 

A.6.2 The Secretariat shall make available to all applicants, 
on payment of a fee approved by the MA, either of the follow- 
ing services : 

- 

a complete currency and funds code list with all amend- 
ments integrated into the list up to the date of request; 

service 'A', upon specific request : 

- service 'B', by annual subscription : 

a complete list as above, when the subscription is placed or 
renewed, together with notification of every subsequent 
change in the list as it occurs, despatched within one working 
day by telex, or by other method specified by the subscriber. 

6 

A.5.2 Fonctions du secrétariat 

A.5.2.1 Si les conditions de la demande ont été remplies (voir 
A.5.1.11, le secrétariat attribue un code dont il avise le deman- 
deur et les membres de la MA normalement le jour ouvrable 
suivant. 

A.5.2.2 Si les conditions de la demande n'ont pas été remplies 
(voir A.5.1.1) et que le secrétariat nécessite des directives 
supplémentaires, les membres de la MA doivent être consultés. 

A.5.2.3 Le secrétariat mettra en réserve les codes supprimés, 
durant 5 ans au moins. 

A.5.3 Fonctions de la MA 

A.5.3.1 Si le secrétariat requiert des directives, les membres 
de la MA doivent répondre dans un délai correspondant à 
l'urgence de la demande. 

A.5.3.2 Toute proposition du secrétariat doit être approuvée 
par la MA à la majorité simple; le secrétariat n'a pas le droit de 
vote. 

A.5.3.3 Le secrétariat doit s'efforcer d'obtenir une approba- 
tion unanime d'une proposition. 

A.5.3.4 Si le secrétariat ne peut obtenir une nette opinion de 
la part de la MA, la question doit être soumise au comité techni- 
que ISO/TC 68 pour avis. 

A.6 Publication et diffusion 

A.6.1 Le secrétariat doit fournir, à titre gratuit, un rapport 
d'activité annuel, ainsi qu'une liste complète mise à jour des 
codes des monnaies et des types de fonds, au Secrétariat cen- 
tral de I'ISO, à chaque membre (P) de I'ISO/TC 68 et à chaque 
membre de la MA. 

A.6.2 Le secrétariat doit pouvoir assurer, sur dernande, l'un 
des services suivants contre paiement d'une redevance ap- 
prouvée par la MA : 

- service A, sur demande spéciale : 

liste complète des codes des monnaies et des types de 
fonds, incluant toutes les modifications intervenues à la 
date de la demande; 

- service B, par abonnement annuel : 

liste complète comme indiquée ci-dessus lors de l'abonnement 
ou de son renouvellement, ainsi que l'indication de tout chan- 
gement intervenu dans la liste; cette liste est adressée dans le 
délai d'un jour ouvrable, par telex ou par tout autre moyen pré- 
cisé par l'abonné. 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Currency and funds tables 

Although these tables are expected to be up to date at the time of publication, the Maintenance Agency described in clause 7 and the 
annex maintains master lists, and application should be made to the Maintenance Agency for the latest information. 

Tableaux des monnaies et des types de fonds 

Bien que les tableaux qui suivent soient considérés comme étant à jour à la date de publication, l'Agence de mise à jour, décrite dans 
le chapitre 7 et dans l'annexe, tient à jour les listes de référence, et toute demande d'information relative à ces listes doit être faite 
auprès de cette Agence. 
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Table 1E  

Uphabetic 

Currency and funds code list 
(English alphabetical order by entity) 

ENTITY 

iFGHANISTAN 

ALBANIA 

4LGERIA 

4MERICAN SAMOA 

Liste des codes des monnaies et des types de fonds 

1 Numeric 

(Ordre alphabétique anglais par entité) 

NDORRA .{ 
NGOLA 

NTARCTICA 

,NTIGUA 

,RGENTlNA 

4USTRALIA 

USTRIA 

3AHAMAS 

3AHRAIN 

3ANGLADESH 

BARBADOS 

BELGIUM 

BELIZE 

BENIN 

BERMUDA 

BHUTAN 

BOLIVIA 

- 

Currency 

Afghani 

Lek 

Algerian Dinar 

S Dollar 

Janish Peseta 
ench Franc 

wanza 

orwegian Krone 

ast Caribbean Dollar 

,rgentine Peso 

wstralian Dollar 

;chilling 

%ahamian Dollar 

3ahraini Dinar 

raka 

3arbados Dollar 

Belgian Franc 
(convertible Franc) * 
(financial Franc) * 

Belize Dollar 

CFA Franc BCEAOT 

Bermudan Dollar 

Indian Rupee 

Bolivian Peso 

* Funds code - See table 2E for definitions of funds types. 

t CFA Franc BCEAO; Responsible authority : Banque Centrale des Bats de l‘Afrique de l’Ouest. 

8 

Code -1 

AFA 

ALL 

DZD 

USD 

ESP 
FRF 

AOK 

NOK 

XCD 

ARP 

AU D 

ATS 

BSD 

BHD 

B DT 

BBD 

BEF 
BEC 
BEL 

BZD 

XOF 

BMD 

INR 

BOP 

O04 

008 

012 

840 

724 
250 

024 

578 

95 1 

032 

036 

O40 

O44 

O48 

O50 

052 

O56 
993 
992 

O84 

952 

O60 

356 

O68 
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ENTITY 

BOTSWANA 

BOUVET ISLAND 

BRAZIL 

BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN TERRITORY 

BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS 

BRUNEI 

BULGARIA 

BURMA 

BURUNDI 

3YELORUSSIAN SSR 

>AMEROON, UNITED REPUBLIC OF 

:ANADA 

ZANTON AND ENDERBURY ISLANDS 

:APE VERDE 

:AYMAN ISLANDS 

ENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC 

HAD 

>HILE 

>HINA 

:HRISTMAS ISLANDS 

:OCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS 

:OLOMBIA 

:OMOROS 

:ONGO 

OOK ISLANDS 

OSTA RICA 

IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Table 1 E (continued 

Currency 

Pula 

Norwegian Krone 

Cruzeiro 

Mauritius Rupee 
Seychelles Rupee 

US Dollar 

Brunei Dollar 

Lev 

Kyat 

Burundi Franc 

Rouble 

CFA Franc BEACS 

Zanadian Dollar 

'ound Sterling 
JS Dollar 

:ape Verde Escudo 

zayrnan Islands Dollar 

:FA Franc BEACS 

:FA Franc BEACS 

:hilean Peso 

'uan Renminbi 

,ustralian Dollar 

ustralian Dollar 

olornbian Peso 

moros  Franc 

CA Franc BEACS 

?w Zealand Dollar 

)sta Rican Colon 

Alphabeti 

BWP 

NOK 

BRC 

MUR 
SCR 

USD 

BND 

BGL 

BUK 

BI F 

SUR 

XAF 

CAD 

GBP 
USD 

CVE 

KYD 

XAF 

XAF 

CLP 

CNY 

AUD 

AUD 

COP 

KMF 

XAF 

NZD 

CRC 

Code 

Numeric 

072 

578 

076 

480 
690 

840 

O96 

100 

104 

108 

81 O 

950 

124 

826 
840 

132 

136 

950 

950 

152 

156 

O36 

O36 

1 70 

1 74 

950 

554 

188 

$ CFA Franc BEAC; Responsible authority : Banque des hats de l'Afrique Centrale, 

9 
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IS0  4217-1981 (E/F) 

Table 1 E (continued) 

ENTITY 

3JBA 

CYPRUS 

CZECHOSLOVAKIA 

DENMARK 

DJIBOUTI 

DOMINICA 

30MINICAN REPUBLIC 

IRONNING MAUD LAND 

EAST TIMOR 

ECUADOR 

EGYPT 

EL SALVADOR 

EQUATORIAL GUINEA 

ETHIOPIA 

EUROPEAN MONETARY COOPERATION FUND 
(E.M.C.F.)** 

FAEROE ISLANDS 

FALKLAND ISLANDS (MALVINAS) 

FIJI 

FINLAND 

FRANCE 

FRENCH GUIANA 

FRENCH POLYNESIA 

GABON 

GAMBIA 

GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC 

GERMANY, FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF 

Currency 

Cuban Peso 

Cyprus Pound 

Koruna 

Danish Krone 

Djibouti Franc 

East Caribbean Dollar 

Dominican Peso 

Norwegian Krone 

Timor Escudo 

Sucre 

Egyptian Pound 

El Salvador Colon 

Ekwele 

Ethiopian Birr 

European Currency Unit 
(E.C.U.) 

Danish Krone 

Falkland Islands Pound 

Fiji Dollar 

Markka 

French Franc 

French Franc 

CFP Franc 

CFA Franc BEACS 

Dalasi 

Mark der DDR 

Deutsche Mark 

** This entry is not derived from IS0 3166, but is included here in alphabetical sequence for convenience. 

Code -- 
Alphabetic 

CUP 

CYP 

CSK 

DKK 

DJF 

XCD 

DOP 

NOK 

TPE 

ECS 

EG P 

svc 
GQE 

ETB 

XEU 

DKK 

FKP 

FJD 

FIM 

FRF 

FRF 

XPF 

XAF 

GMD 

DDM 

DEM 

--- 
Numeric 

1 92 

196 

200 

208 

262 

951 

214 

578 

626 

21 8 

81 8 

222 

226 

230 

954 

-- 

208 

238 

242 

246 

250 

250 

953 

950 

270 

278 

280 

$ CFA Franc BEAC; Responsible authority : Banque des États de l'Afrique Centrale. 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

- 

Cedi 

Gibraltar Pound 

Drachma 

Table 1 E (continued) 

- 
Code 

A 

Numeric 

288 

292 

300 

208 

951 

250 

840 

320 

324 

624 

328 

332 
840 

036 

340 

344 

348 

352 

356 

360 

960 

364 

368 

372 

376 

380 

952 

388 

ENTITY 

GHANA 

GIBRALTAR 

GREECE 

GREENLAND 

GRENADA 

GUADELOU PE 

GUAM 

JUATEMALA 

WINEA 

SUINEA-BISSAU 

UYANA 

tAlTl 

IEARD AND McDONALD ISLANDS 

IONDURAS 

ONG KONG 

U NGARY 

:ELAND 

IDlA 

IDONESIA 

TERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND (I.M.F.) ** 

AN 

4Q 

XAND 

lAEL 

\ LY 

)RY COAST 

WAICA 

Currency 

Danish Krone 

East Caribbean Dollar 

French Franc 

US Dollar 

Quetzal 

Syli 

J u inea- B issau Peso 

hyana Dollar 

Sourde 
JS Dollar 

lustralian Dollar 

empira 

long Kong Dollar 

orint 

eland Krona 

ldian Rupee 

Jpiah 

Jecial Drawing Rights (S.D.R.) 

inian Rial 

iqi Dinar 

ih Pound 

tekel 

Lira 

CFA Franc BCEAOt 

Jamaican Dollar 

X I  This entry is not derived from IS0 3166, but is included here in alphabetical sequence for convenience. 

t CFA Franc BCEAO; Responsible authority : Banque Centrale des hats de l'Afrique de l'ouest. 

Alphabei 

GHC 

GIP 

GRD 

DKK 

XCD 

FRF 

US D 

GTQ 

GNS 

GWP 

GYD 

HTG 
USD 

AUD 

HNL 

HKD 

HUF 

ISK 

INR 

IDR 

XDR 

IRR 

IQD 

IEP 

ILS 

ITL 

XOF 

JMD 

11 
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Table 1 E (continued) 
~ 

ENTITY 

JAPAN 

JOHNSTON ISLAND 

JORDAN 

YAMPUCHEA, DEMOCRATIC 

KENYA 

KIRIBATI 

KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF 

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 

KUWAIT 

LAO PEOPLE’S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC 

LEBANON 

-ESOTHO 

LIBERIA 

LIBYAN ARAB JAMAHIRIYA 

LIECHTENSTEIN 

LUXEMBOURG 

MACAU 

MADAGASCAR 

MALAWI 

MALAYSIA 

MALDIVES 

MALI 

MALTA 

MARTI NIQUE 

MAURITANIA 

MAURITIUS 

MEXICO 

MIDWAY ISLANDS 

MONACO 

Currency 

Yen 

US Dollar 

Jordanian Dinar 

Riel 

Kenyan Shilling 

Australian Dollar 

North Korean Won 

Won 

Kuwaiti Dinar 

Kip 

Lebanese Pound 

Rand 
Maloti 

Liberian Dollar 

Libyan Dinar 

Swiss Franc 

Luxembourg Franc 

Pataca 

Malagasy Franc 

Kwacha 

Malaysian Ringgit 

Maldive Rupee 

Mali Franc 

Maltese Pound 

French Franc 

Ouguiya 

Mauritius Rupee 

Mexican Peso 

US Dollar 

French Franc 

Code 

Alphabetic 

J PY 

USD 

JOD 

KHR 

KES 

AUD 

KPW 

KRW 

KWD 

LAK 

LBP 

ZAR 
LS M 

LR D 

LYD 

CH F 

LUF 

MOP 

MGF 

MWK 

MYR 

MVR 

MLF 

MTP 

FRF 

MRO 

MUR 

MXP 

USD 

FRF 

Numeric 

392 

840 

400 

116 

404 

036 

408 

410 

414 

418 

422 

71 O 
426 

430 

434 

756 

442 

446 

450 

454 

458 

462 

466 

470 

250 

478 

480 

484 

840 

250 

-- 
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Table 1 E (continued) 

ENTITY Currency 

MONGOLIA 

MONTSERRAT 

MOROCCO 

MOZAMBIQUE 

NAMIBIA 

NAURU 

VEPAL 

UETHERLANDS 

JETHERLANDS ANTILLES 

JEUTRAL ZONE (between Saudi Arabia and Iraq) 

IEW CALEDONIA 

IEW ZEALAND 

ICARAGUA 

NIGER 

NIGERIA 

VlUE 

UORFOLK ISLAND 

JORWAY 

IMAN 

'ACIFIC ISLANDS (trust territory) 

AKISTAN 

ANAMA 

APUA NEW GUINEA 

4RAGUAY 

-RU 

iILIPPINES 

Tugrik 

East Caribbean Dollar 

Moroccan Dirham 

Metical 

Rand 

Australian Dollar 

Nepalese Rupee 

Netherlands Guilder 

Netherlands Antillian Guilder 

Saudi Riyal 
Kuwaiti Dinar 
Iraqi Dinar 

CFP Franc 

New Zealand Dollar 

Cordoba 

CFA Franc BCEAOT 

Naira 

New Zealand Dollar 

Australian Dollar 

Norwegian Krone 

Rial Omani 

US Dollar 

"akistan Rupee 

3alboa 
JS Dollar 

Cina 

harani 

;O1 

hilippine Peso 

IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Code 

Alphabetic Numeric 

MNT 

XCD 

MAD 

MZM 

ZAR 

AUD 

NPR 

NLG 

ANG 

SAR 
KWD 
IQD 

XPF 

NZD 

NIC 

XOF 

NGN 

NZD 

AUD 

NOK 

OMR 

USD 

PKR 

PAB 
USD 

PGK 

PYG 

PES 

PH P 

951 

504 

508 

710 

036 

524 

528 

532 

682 
414 
368 

953 

554 

558 

952 

566 

554 

O36 

R8 

512 

840 

586 

590 
840 

5!38 

600 

604 

608 

t CFA Franc BCEAO; Responsible authority : Banque Centrale des J3ats de l'Afrique de l'Ouest. 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Tajle 1 E .:ontinuedi 

Code 
ENTITY 

PITCAIRN ISLAND 

POLAND 

PORTUGAL 

PUERTO RICO 

QATAR 

RÉUNION 

ROMANIA 

RWANDA 

ST. HELENA 

ST. KITTS-NEVIS-ANGUILLA 

SAINT LUCIA 

ST. PIERRE AND MIQUELON 

SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES 

SAMOA 

SAN MARINO 

SA0 TOME AND PRINCIPE 

SAUDI ARABIA 

SENEGAL 

SEYCHELLES 

SIERRA LEONE 

SINGAPORE 

SOLOMON ISLANDS 

SOMALIA 

SOUTH AFRICA 

SPAIN 

SRI LANKA 

Currency 

New Zealand Dollar 

Zloty 

Portuguese Escudo 

US Dollar 

Qatari Rial 

French Franc 

Leu 

Rwanda Franc 

St. Helena Pound 

East Caribbean Dollar 

East Caribbean Dollar 

French Franc 

East Caribbean Dollar 

Tala 

Italian Lira 

Dobra 

Saudi Riyal 

CFA Franc BCEAOt 

Seychelles Rupee 

Leone 

Singapore Dollar 

Solomon Islands Dollar 

Somali Shilling 

Rand 

Spanish Peseta 
('A' Accounts) * 
('BI Accounts) * 

Sri Lanka Rupee 

I t CFA Franc BCEAO; Responsible authority : Banque Centrale des États de l'Afrique de l'Ouest. 

Alphabetic 

NZD 

PLZ 

PTE 

USD 

OAR 

FRF 

ROL 

RWF 

SHP 

XCD 

XCD 

FRF 

XCD 

WST 

ITL 

STD 

SAR 

XOF 

SCR 

SLL 

SGD 

SBD 

SOS 

ZAR 

ESP 
ESA 
ESB 

LKR 

Numeric 

554 

61 6 

620 

840 

634 

250 

642 

646 

654 

951 

951 

2 9  

951 

882 

380 

678 

682 

952 

690 

694 

702 

090 

706 

71 O 

724 
996 
995 

144 

* Funds code - See table 2E for definitions of funds types. I 
I 14 
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IS0  4217-1981 (E/F) 

Table 1 E (continued 
~ ~- 

ENTITY 

SUDAN 

SURINAME 

SVALBARD AND JAN MAYEN ISLANDS 

SWAZILAND 

SWEDEN 

SWITZERLAND 

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 

TAIWAN, PROVINCE OF CHINA 

TANZANIA, UNITED REPUBLIC OF 

THAILAND 

TOGO 

TOKELAU 

TONGA 

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 

TUNISIA 

TURKEY 

TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS 

TUVALU 

UGANDA 

UKRAINIAN SSR 

UNION OF SOVIET SOCIALIST REPUBLICS 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 

UNITED KINGDOM 

UNITED STATES 

UNITED STATES MISCELLANEOUS PACIFIC ISLANDS 

UNITED STATES VIRGIN ISLANDS 

Currency 

Sudanese Pound 

Suriname Guilder 

Norwegian Krone 

Lilangeni 

Swedish Krona 

Swiss Franc 

Syrian Pound 

New Taiwan Dollar 

Tanzanian Shilling 

Baht 

CFA Franc BCEAOt 

New Zealand Dollar 

Pa'anga 

Trinidad and Tobago Dollar 

Tunisian Dinar 

Turkish Lira 

US Dollar 

Australian Dollar 

Uganda Shilling 

Rouble 

Rouble 

UAE Dirham 

Pound Sterling 

US Dollar 
(Same day) * 
(Next day) * 

US Dollar 

US Dollar 

Code 

Alphabetic 

SDP 

SRG 

NOK 

SZL 

SEK 

CHF 

SYP 

TWD 

TZS 

THB 

XOF 

NZD 

TOP 

TTD 

TND 

TR L 

US D 

AUD 

UGS 

SUR 

SUR 

AED 

GBP 

USD 
uss 
USN 

US D 

USD 

Numeric 

736 

740 

578 

748 

752 

756 

760 

901 

834 

764 

952 

554 

776 

780 

788 

792 

840 

036 

800 

810 

810 

784 

826 

840 
998 
997 

840 

840 

t CFA Franc BCEAO; Responsible authority : Banque Centrale des États de l'Afrique de l'Ouest. 
* Funds code - See table 2E for definitions of funds types. 
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Table 1 E (concluded) 

-- 
Numeric 

952 

1358 

!j48 

380 

862 

704 

840 

953 

724 
478 
504 

886 

720 

890 

180 

894 

716 

-- 

959 

955 

956 

957 

958 

999 

ENTITY 

Bond Markets Units 
European Composite Unit 
(EURCO) 
European Monetary Unit 

European Unit of Account 9 

European Unit of Account 1; 

(E. M. U-6) ** * 

(E.U .A-9) 

(E.U.A-17) 

The codes assigned for 
transactions where no currenck 
is involved are : 

JPPER VOLTA 

JRUGUAY 

iNUATU 

4TICAN CITY STATE (HOLY SEE) 

ENEZUELA 

ET NAM 

lAKE ISLAND 

IALLIS AND FUTUNA ISLANDS 

IESTERN SAHARA 

EMEN 

'EMEN, DEMOCRATIC 

'UGOSLAVIA 

AIRE 

!AMBIA 

!IMBABWE 

Entity not applicable 

Currency 

:FA Franc BCEAOt 

Jruguayan Peso 

datu 

Italian Lira 

Bolivar 

Dong 

IS Dollar 

:FP Franc 

ipanish Peseta 
iuguiya 
Aoroccan Dirham 

'emeni Rial 

femeni Dinar 

dew Yugoslavian Dinar 

Zaire 

Kwacha 

Zimbabwe Dollar 

Gold 

- 
Code 

phabetic 

XOF 

UYP 

vuv 
ITL 

VEB 

VN D 

USD 

XPF 

ESP 
MRO 
MAD 

YER 

YDD 

YUD 

ZRZ 

ZMK 

ZWD 

XAU 

XBA 

XBB 

XBC 

XBD 

XXX 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Tableau 1 F (suite) 

ENTITÉ 

BELIZE 

BÉNIN 

BERMUDES 

BHOUTAN 

BIÉLORUSSIE, RSS DE 

BIRMANIE 

B OLlVl E 

BOTSWANA 

BOUVET, îLE 

BRESIL 

BRUNEI 

BULGARIE 

BURUNDI 

CAIMANES, iLES 

CAMEROUN, RGPUBLIQUE-UNIE DU 

CANADA 

CANTON ET ENDERBURY, ILES 

CAP-VERT 

CENTRAFRICAINE, RÉPUBLIQUE 

CHILI 

CHINE 

CHRISTMAS, îLE 

CHYPRE 

COCOS (KEELING), ILES DES 

COLOMBIE 

COMORES 

CONGO 

Monnaie 

Dollar de Belize 

Franc CFA - BCEAOt 

Dollar des Bermudes 

Roupie indienne 

Rouble 

Kyat 

Peso bolivien 

Pula 

Couronne norvégienne 

Cruzeiro 

Dollar de Brunei 

Lev 

Franc du Burundi 

Dollar des Caïmanes 

Franc CFA - BEACS 

Dollar canadien 

Livre sterling 
Dollar des États-Unis 

Escudo du Cap-Vert 

Franc CFA - BEACS 

Peso chilien 

Yuan Ren-Min-Bi 

Dollar australien 

Livre cypriote 

Dollar australien 

Peso colombien 

Franc des Comores 

Franc CFA - BEACS 

Code 

UphabBtique 

BZD 

XOF 

BMD 

INR 

SUR 

BUK 

BOP 

BWP 

NOK 

BRC 

BND 

BGL 

BIF 

KYD 

XAF 

CAD 

GBP 
USD 

CVE 

XAF 

CLP 

CNY 

AUD 

CYP 

AU D 

COP 

KMF 

XAF 

Numérique 

O 8 4  

952 

O60 

356 

810 

104 

O68 

072 

578 

076 

O96 

100 

108 

136 

950 

1 24 

826 
840 

132 

950 

1 52 

156 

036 

196 

036 

170 

1 74 

950 

-- 

a 

e 

t Franc CFA - BCEAO; Autorité responsable : Banque Centrale des États de l'Afrique de l'Ouest. 

$ Franc CFA - BEAC; Autorité responsable : Banque des États de l'Afrique Centrale. 
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ENTITÉ 

COOK, ILES 

COREE, RÉPUBLIQUE DE 

CORÉE, RÉPUBLIQUE POPULAIRE DÉMOCRATIQUE Di 

COSTA RICA 

COTE D'IVOIRE 

CUBA 

DANEMARK 

DJIBOUTI 

DOMINICAINE, REPUBLIQUE 

DOMINIQUE 

EGYPTE 

i L  SALVADOR 

:MIRATS ARABES UNIS 

iQUATEU R 

SPAGNE 

iTATS-UNIS 

IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Tableau 1 F (suite) 

THlOPlE 

ALKLAND, ILES (MALVINAS) 

%ROE, TLES 

'IDJI 

:INLANDE 

:OND EUROPEEN DE COOPERATION MONETAIRE 
F.E.C.M.) ** 

:OND MONÉTAIRE INTERNATIONAL (F.M.I.)** 

RANCE 

Monnaie 

Dollar néo-zélandais 

Won 

Won de la Corée du Nord 

Colon 

Franc CFA - BCEAOt 

Peso cubain 

Couronne danoise 

Franc de Djibouti 

Peso dominicain 

Dollar des Caraïbes orientales 

Livre égyptienne 

Colon 

Dirham des émirats arabes unis 

Sucre 

'eseta espagnole 
Compte 'A') * 
Compte 'B') * 

lollar des États-Unis 
Même jour) * 
Lendemain) * 

lirr éthiopien 

ivre de Falkland 

Couronne danoise 

Dollar de Fidji 

Mark finlandais 

Jnité de compte européen 
E.C.U.) 

Iroit de tirage spécial (D.I.S.) 

:rant français 

Alphabétiq, 

NZD 

KRW 

KPW 

CRC 

XOF 

CUP 

DKK 

DJF 

DOP 

XCD 

EGP 

svc 
AED 

ECS 

ESP 
ESA 
ES B 

USD 
USS 
USN 

ETB 

FKP 

DKK 

FJD 

FIM 

XEU 

XDR 

FRF 

Code 

Numériau 

554 

410 

408 

188 

952 

192 

208 

262 

214 

951 

81 8 

222 

784 

218 

724 
996 
995 

840 
998 
997 

230 

238 

208 

242 

246 

954 

960 

250 

t Franc CFA - BCEAO; Autorité responsable : Banque Centrale des Etats de l'Afrique de t'Ouest. 
Code des types de fonds - Voir tableau 2F pour les définitions des types de fonds. 

** Cette entrée n'est pas issue de I'ISO 3166 mais, par commodité, elle a été incluse dans la liste alphaMtique. 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Tableau 1 F (suite) 

ENTITÉ 

GABON 

GAMBIE 

GHANA 

GIBRALTAR 

GRECE 

GRENADE 

GROENLAND 

GUADELOUPE 

GUAM 

GUATEMALA 

GUINÉE 

GUINÉE-BISSAU 

GUINÉE ÉQUATORIALE 

GUYANE 

GUYANE FRANÇAISE 

HA’ITI c 
H AUTE-VOLTA 

HEARD ET McDONALD, ILES 

HONDURAS 

HONG-KONG 

HONGRIE 

INDE 

I NDONÉSIE 

IRAN 

IRAQ 

IRLANDE 

ISLANDE 

Monnaie 
~~~ 

Franc CFA - BEACS 

Dalasie 

Cedi 

Livre de Gibraltar 

Drachme 

Dollar des Caraïbes orientales 

Couronne danoise 

Franc français 

Dollar des États-Unis 

Quetzal 

Syli 

Peso de Guinée-Bissau 

Ekwele 

Dollar de Guyane 

Franc français 

Gourde 
Dollar des États-Unis 

Franc CFA - BCEAOt 

Dollar australien 

Lempira 

Dollar de Hong-kong 

Forint 

Roupie indienne 

Rupiah 

Rial iranien 

Dinar iraqien 

Livre irlandaise 

Couronne islandaise 

Code 

Uphabétique 

XAF 

GMD 

GHC 

GIP 

GRD 

XCD 

DKK 

FRF 

US0 

GTQ 

GN S 

GWP 

GQE 

GYD 

FR F 

HTG 
USD 

XOF 

AUD 

HNL 

HKD 

HUF 

INR 

IDR 

IRR 

I QD 

IEP 

ISK 

Numérique 

950 

270 

288 

232 

:uxl 
!151 

208 

2% 

&Io 
320 

324 

624 

226 

328 

250 

332 
840 

952 

036 

340 

344 

348 

356 

360 

364 

368 

372 

352 

(II 

e 

$ Franc CFA - BEAC; Autorité responsable : Banque des ha ts  de l’Afrique Centrale. 

t Franc CFA - BCEAO; Autorité responsable : Banque Centrale des hats  de l’Afrique de l‘Ouest. 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Tableau 1 F (suite) 
~~ 

ENTITÉ 

ISRAËL 

ITALIE 

JAMAIQUE 

JAPON 

JOHNSTON, ILE 

JORDANIE 

KAMPUCHEA DÉMOCRATIQUE 

KENYA 

KIRIBATI 

KOWEIT 

LAO, REPUBLIQUE DÉMOCRATIQUE POPULAIRE 

LESOTHO 

LIBAN 

LIBÉRIA 

LIBYENNE, JAMAHlRlYA ARABE 

LIECHTENSTEIN 

LUXEMBOURG 

MACAO 

MADAGASCAR 

MALAI SIE 

WALAWI 

MALDIVES 

MALI 

MALTE 

MAROC 

MARTINIQUE 

MAURICE 

MAURITANIE 

MEXIQUE 

Monnaie 

Shekel 

Lire 

Dollar jamaïcain 

Yen 

Dollar des États-Unis 

Dinar jordanien 

Riel 

Shilling du Kenya 

Dollar australien 

Dinar koweïtien 

Kip 

Rand 
Maloti 

Livre libanaise 

Dollar libérien 

Dinar libyen 

Franc suisse 

Franc luxembourgeois 

Pataca 

Franc malgache 

Ringgit 

Kwacha 

Roupie des Maldives 

Franc malien 

Livre maltaise 

Dirham marocain 

Franc français 

Roupie de Maurice 

Ouguija 

Peso mexicain 

Code 

Alphabétique 

ILS 

ITL 

JMD 

J PY 

USD 

JOD 

KHR 

KES 

AUD 

KWD 

LAK 

ZAR 
LSM 

LBP 

LR D 

LYD 

CHF 

LUF 

MOP 

MGF 

MYR 

MWK 

MVR 

MLF 

MTP 

MAD 

FR F 

MUR 

MRO 

MXP 

Numérique 

376 

380 

388 

392 

840 

400 

116 

404 

036 

41 4 

41 8 

71 O 
426 

422 

430 

434 

756 

442 

446 

450 

458 

454 

462 

466 

470 

504 

250 

480 

478 

484 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Tableau 1 F (suite) 

ENTITÉ 

MIDWAY, ILES 

VlONACO 

MONGOLIE 

MONTSERRAT 

MOZAMBIQUE 

VAMlBlE 

NAURU 

NÉPAL 

NICARAGUA 

NIGER 

NIGÉRIA 

NIOUÉ 

NORFOLK, TLE 

NORVÉGE 

NOUVELLE-CALÉDONIE 

NOUVELLE-&LANDE 

OCÉAN INDIEN, TERRITOIRE BRITANNIQUE DE c 

OMAN 

OUGANDA 

PACIFIQUE, DIVERSES îLES DU (ÉTATS-UNIS) 

PACIFIQUE, TLES DU (territoire sous tutelle) 

PAKISTAN 

PANAMA 

PAPOUASIE-NOUVELLE-GUINÉE 

PARAGUAY 

PAYS- BAS 

PÉROU 

Monnaie 

Dollar des Etats-Unis 

Franc français 

Tugrik 

Dollar des Caraïbes orientales 

Metical 

Rand 

Dollar australien 

Roupie du Népal 

Cordoba 

Franc CFA - BCEAOt 

Naira 

Dollar néo-zélandais 

Dollar australien 

Couronne norvégienne 

Franc CFP 

Dollar néo-zélandais 

Roupie de Maurice 
Roupie des Seychelles 

Rial Omani 

Shilling ougandais 

Dollar des États-Unis 

Dollar des États-Unis 

Roupie du Pakistan 

Balboa 
Dollar des États-Unis 

Kina 

Guarani 

Florin néerlandais 

Sol 

t Franc CFA - BCEAO; Autorité responsable : Banque Centrale des États de l’Afrique de l’Ouest. 
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Code 

il phabétique 

US D 

FR F 

MNT 

XCD 

MZM 

ZAR 

AUD 

NPR 

NIC 

XOF 

NGN 

NZD 

AUD 

NOK 

XPF 

NZD 

MUR 
SCR 

OMR 

UGS 

USD 

USD 

PKR 

PAB 
US D 

PGK 

PYG 

NLG 

PES 

Nuniérique 

840 

250 

496 

951 

508 

710 

036 

524 

558 

952 

566 

554 

036 

578 

953 

554 

480 
690 

51 2 

800 

840 

fw 
586 

590 
840 

598 

600 

528 

604 
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Tableau 1 F (suite) 

PHILIPPINES 

PITCAIRN, ÏLE 

POLOGNE 

POLYNESIE FRANÇAISE 

PORTO RICO 

PORTUGAL 

QATAR 

REUNION 

ROUMANIE 

ROYAUME-UNI 

RWANDA 

SAHARA OCCIDENTAL 

SAINT-CHRISTOPHE-ET-NIÈVES ET ANGUILLA 

SAINTE-HELENE 

SA1 NTE-LUCIE 

SAINT-MARIN 

SAINT-PIERRE-ET-MIQUELON 

SAINT-VINCENT-ET-GRENADINES 

jALOMON, ÏLES 

iAMOA AMÉRICAINES 

iAMOA 

;A0 TOMÉ-ET-PRINCIPE 

~ÉNÉGAL 

1EYCHELLES 

IERRA LEONE 

I NGAPOU R 

SOMALIE 

IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

D 

Is 

ENTITÉ Monnaie 

Peso philippin 

Dollar néo-zélandais 

Zloty 

Franc CFP 

Dollar des États-Unis 

Escudo portugais 

Riyal du Qatar 

Franc français 

Leu 

Livre sterling 

Franc du Rwanda 

Ouguija 
Dirham marocain 
Peseta espagnole 

Dollar des Caraibes orientales 

Livre de Sainte-Hélène 

Dollar des caraïbes orientales 

Lire italienne 

Franc français 

Dollar des Caraïbes orientales 

Iollar de Salomon 

lollar des États-Unis 

rala 

Iobra 

:rant CFA - BCEAOt 

toupie des Seychelles 

.eone 

)ollar de Singapour 

Shilling de Somalie 

Code 

Alphabétiqu 

PHP 

NZD 

P U  

XPF 

USD 

PTE 

OAR 

FRF 

ROL 

GBP 

RWF 

MRO 
MAD 
ESP 

XCD 

SHP 

XCD 

ITL 

FR F 

XCD 

SBD 

USD 

WST 

STD 

XOF 

SCR 

s LL 

SGD 

SOS 

Numériquc 

608 

554 

616 

953 

840 

620 

634 

250 

642 

826 

646 

478 
504 
724 

951 

654 

951 

380 

250 

951 

O90 

840 

882 

678 

952 

690 

694 

702 

706 

7 Franc CFA - BCEAO; Autorité responsable : Banque Centrale des Etats de l'Afrique de l'Ouest. 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Tableau 1 F (suite) 

ENTITÉ 

SWAZILAND 

SOUDAN 

SRI LANKA 

SUÈDE 

SUISSE 

SURINAME 

SVALBARD ET ]LE JAN MAYEN 

SYRIENNE, RÉPUBLIQUE ARABE 

TA'IWAN, PROVINCE DE CHINE 

TANZANIE, RÉPUBLIQUE-UNIE DE 

TCHAD 

TCHÉCOSLOVAQUIE 

TERRE DE LA REINE MAUD 

THAÏLANDE 

TIMOR ORIENTAL 

TOGO 

TO K É LAO U 

TONGA 

TRI NITE-ET-TO BAGO 

TU NISI E 

TURKS ET CAÏQUES, ILES 

TURQUIE 

TUVALU 

UKRAINE, RSS D' 

UNION DES RÉPUBLIQUES SOCIALISTES SOVIETIQUES 

URUGUAY 

VAN U ATU 

Monnaie 

Lilangeni 

Livre soudanaise 

Roupie de Sri Lanka 

Couronne suédoise 

Franc suisse 

Florin de Suriname 

Couronne norvégienne 

Livre syrienne 

Nouveau dollar de Taïwan 

Shilling de Tanzanie 

Franc CFA - BEACS 

Couronne tchèque 

Couronne norvégienne 

Baht 

Escudo de Timor 

Franc CFA - BCEAOt 

Dollar néo-zélandais 

Pa'anga 

Dollar de la Trinité et de Tobago 

Dinar tunisien 

Dollar des États-Unis 

Livre turque 

Dollar australien 

Rouble 

Rouble 

Peso uruguayen 

Vatu 

-__ 
41 phabétique 

SZL 

SDP 

LKR 

SEK 

CHF 

SRG 

NOK 

SYP 

TWD 

TZS 

XAF 

CSK 

NOK 

THB 

TPE 

XOF 

NZD 

TOP 

TTD 

TND 

USD 

TRL 

AU D 

SUR 

SUR 

UYP 

vuv 

- 

Numérique 

748 

736 

144 

752 

756 

740 

578 

760 

90 1 

834 

950 

200 

578 

764 

626 

952 

554 

776 

780 

788 

840 

792 

036 

81 O 

81 O 

858 

548 

$ Franc CFA - BEAC; Autorité responsable : Banque des Etats de l'Afrique Centrale. 

t Franc CFA - BCEAO; Autorité responsable : Banque Centrale des hats de l'Afrique de l'ouest. 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Tableau 1 F (fin) 

ENTITÉ 

VATICAN, ÉTAT DE LA CITÉ DU (SAINT-SIÈGE) 

VENEZUELA 

VIERGES AMÉRICAINES, ILES 

VIERGES BRITANNIQUES, ILES 

VIET NAM 

WAKE, ILE DE 

WALLIS ET FUTUNA, TLES 

YÉMEN 

YÉMEN DÉMOCRATIQUE 

YOUGOSLAVIE 

W'IR E 

ZAMBIE 

ZIMBABWE 

!ONE NEUTRE (entre l'Arabie Saoudite et l'Iraq) 

:mité non applicable 

Monnaie 

Lire italienne 

Bolivar 

Dollar des Etats-Unis 

Dollar des États-Unis 

Dong 

Dollar des États-Unis 

Franc CFP 

Riyal du Yémen 

Dinar du Yémen 

Nouveau dinar de Yougoslavie 

Zaire 

Kwacha 

Zimbabwe Dollar 

Riyal saoudien 
Dinar koweïtien 
Dinar iraqien 

3r 

Alphabétiqb 

Code 

~ 

ITL 

VEB 

USD 

USD 

VN D 

USD 

XPF 

YER 

YDD 

YUD 

ZRZ 

ZMK 

ZWD 

SAR 
KWD 
IQD 

XAU 

XBA 

XBB 

XBC 

XBD 

XXX 

Numériqu 

Jnités de comptes pour les émissions de valeurs mobilières 
Unité européenne composée 
(EURCO) 
Unité monétaire européenne 
(U.M.E-6 monnaie)*** 
Unité de compte 9 
(U. E.C-9 monnaie) 
Unité de compte 17 
(U. E. C-17 monnaie) 

Les codes attribués aux 
transactions ne faisant pas 
intervenir de monnaies sont : 

380 

862 

840 

840 

704 

840 

953 

886 

720 

890 

180 

894 

71 6 

682 
414 
368 

959 

955 

956 

957 

958 

999 

*** U.M.E-6 est connu parfois comme Unité de compte européen. II ne doit pas être confondu avec l'unité de règlement du Fond euro*en de 
coopération (F.E.C.M.) qui porte le même nom (voir l'entrée ((Fond européen de coopération monétaire)) dans le tableau 1 F). 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Table 2 E  

Funds codes registered with the Maintenance Agency 

CURRENCY AUTHORITY 

ARGENTINA 

BELGIUM 

SOUTH AFRICA 

SPAIN 

UNITED STATES 

Currency 

Argentine Peso 

Belgian Franc 

Rand 

Spanish Peseta 

US Dollar 

Fund type 

Special financial 

Convertible 

Financial 

Financial 

Account 'A' 

Account '0' 

Same day 

Next day 

Code 

Alphabetic 

BEC 

BEL 

ZAL 

ESA 

ESB 

uss 
USN 

Numeric 

993 

992 

991 

996 
995 

998 
997 

Definitions of the fund types listed above 

BEC : The convertible Belgian Franc used on the official market protected by the authorities for commercial transactions and connected charges. 

BEL : The financial Belgian Franc used on the free market for the remainder of transactions. 

(BEF designates the common Belgian Franc used by residents for making payments into and from their accounts.) 

ESA : ' A  Accounts are foreign accounts in Pesetas for payments in Spain.') 

ESB : '6 Accounts are foreign accounts in convertible Pesetas which may be used to effect payments from Spain to foreign countries.1) 

USS : 'Same day' funds are immediately available for Federal Reserve transfer, withdrawal in cash, or transfer in like funds. 

USN : 'Next day' funds are immediately available for transfer in like funds, and available the next business day for same day funds transfer or 
withdrawal in cash. 

(USD designates the US Dollar, the only currency issued and used in the United States. Messages received with USD are treated by convention per- 
taining to the particular transaction being processed.) 

ZAL : The financial Rand. 

1) For full information regarding the use of these funds, refer to official Spanish regulations. 
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IS0  4217-1981 (E/F) 

Tableau 2F 

Codes des types de fonds enregistrés auprès de l'Agence de mise à jour 

AUTORITÉ MON ÉTAIRE 

AFRIQUE DU S U D  

BELGIQUE 

ESPAGNE 

ÉTATS-UNIS 

Monnaie 

Rand 

Franc belge 

Peseta espagnole 

Dollar des États-Unis 

Type de fonds 

Financier 

Convertible 

Financier 

Compte ' A  
Compte 'B' 

'Même jour' 

'Lendemain' 

Définitions des types de fonds énumérés ci-dessus 

BEC : Franc belge convertible utilisé sur le marché officiel sous tutelle des autorités monétaires pour les tram 
respondants. 

Franc belge financier utilisé sur le marché libre pour les autres types de transactions. 0 BEL : 

Code 

Alphabétiqus 

ction 

Z A i  

BEC 
6 EL 

ESA 

ES6 

uss 
USN 

Numérique 

991 

993 

992 

996 
995 

998 

997 

mmerciales et Is frais cor- 

(BEF désigne le franc belge ordinaire utilisé par les résidents pour les opérations de débit ou de crédit de leur compte.) 

ESA : 

ESB : 

Les comptes ' A  sont des comptes étrangers en pesetas pour effectuer des paiements en Espagne. 1) 

Les comptes '6' sont des comptes étrangers en pesetas convertibles qui peuvent être utilisés pour faire des paiements en Espagne à destina- 
tion de l'étranger. 1) 

USS : Les fonds 'même jour' sont disponibles immédiatement pour des transferts dans le systhe fédéral de réserve, des retraits en espèces ou des 
transferts dans des fonds de même nature. 

USN : Les fonds 'lendemain' sont disponibles immédiatement pour des transferts dans des fonds de même nature, et disponibles le jour ouvrable 
suivant pour des transferts de fonds 'même jour' ou des retraits en espèces. 

(USD désigne le dollar des États-Unis, seule monnaie émise et utilisée aux États-Unis. Les messages libellés USD sont traités selon les conventions 
régissant les transactions particulières en cause.) 

ZAL : Rand financier. 

1) Pour toute information relative à l'emploi de ces fonds, se reporter aux réglementations officielles espagnoles. 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Code 

Jphabetic 
phabétique 

AED 

AFA 

ALL 

ANG 

A0  K 

ARP 

ATS 

AUD 

BBD 

B DT 

BEC* 

BEF 

BEL" 

BGL 

BHD 

BIF 

Numeric 
umérique 

784 

004 

008 

532 

024 

032 

O40 

036 

O52 

O50 

993 

O56 

992 

1 O0 

O48 

108 

Table 3 
Alphabetical index of codes 

Tableau 3 
Index alphabétique des codes 

Currency 
Monnaie 

AE Dirham 
irham des émirats 
abes unis 

fghani 

?k 

etherlands Antillian Guilder 
orin des Antilles 

wanza 

,rgentine Peso 
eso argentin 

chilling 

rustralian Dollar 
)oiiar australien 

3arbados Dollar 
lollar de Barbade 

raka 

3elgian Franc 
,convertible) 
Franc belge 
(convertible) 

Belgian Franc 
Franc belge 

Belgian Franc 
(financial) 
Franc belge 
(financier) 

Lev 

Bahraini Dinar 
Dinar de Bahreïn 

Burundi Franc 
Franc du Burundi 

Entity 

Jnited Arab Emirates 

Afghanistan 

Albania 

Netherlands Antilles 

rngola 

rrgentina 

iustria 

iustralia 
:hristmas Island 
:ocos (Keeling) Islands 
ieard and McDonald Islands 
(iribati 
\]auru 
\]orfolk Island 
ruvalu 

Barbados 

Bangladesh 

Belgium 

Belgium 

Belgium 

Bulgaria 

Bahrain 

Burundi 

* Funds code - See table 2E for definitions of funds types. 

Code des types de fonds - Voir tableau 2F pour les définitions des types de fonds. 

Entité 

nirats arabes unis 

ighanistan 

banie 

ntilles néerlandaises 

ngola 

rgentine 

utriche 

,ustralie 
hristmas, ïle 
OCOS (Keeling), ïle 
leard et McDonald, lleS 
iribati 
lauru 
lorfolk, ile 
'uvalu 

Larbade 

iangladesh 

ielgique 

3elgique 

3elgique 

Bulgarie 

Ba hreïn 

Burundi 

STANDARDSISO.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 IS
O 42

17
:19

81

https://standardsiso.com/api/?name=fda39e9debe43702aaac5f4904b10081


IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Table 3 (continued) 

Tableau 3 (suite) 

Code 

Alphabetic 
Nphabétique 

BMD 

BND 

BOP 

BRC 

BSD 

BUK 

BWP 

BZD 

CAD 

CHF 

CLP 

CNY 

COP 

CRC 

CSK 

CUP 

CVE 

CYP 

DDM 

DEM 

DJF 

Numeric 
Numérique 

O60 

O96 

O68 

076 

O44 

104 

072 

O84 

1 24 

756 

152 

156 

170 

188 

200 

1 92 

132 

196 

278 

280 

262 

Currency 
Monnaie 

Bermudan Dollar 
Dollar des Bermudes 

Brunei Dollar 
Dollar de Brunei 

Bolivian Peso 
Peso bolivien 

Cruzeiro 

Bahamian Dollar 
Dollar des Bahamas 

Kyat 

Pula 

Belize Dollar 
Dollar de Belize 

Canadian Dollar 
Dollar canadien 

Swiss Franc 
Franc suisse 

Chilean Peso 
Peso chilien 

Yuan Renminbi 
Yuan Ren-Min-Bi 

Colombian Peso 
Peso colombien 

Costa Rican Colon 
Colon 

Koruna 
Couronne tchèque 

Cuban Peso 
Peso cubain 

Cape Verde Escudo 
Escudo du Cap-Vert 

Cyprus Pound 
Livre cypriote 

Mark der DDR 
Mark de la République 

démocratique allemande 

Deutsche Mark 

Djibouti Franc 
Franc de Djibouti 

Entity 

Bermuda 

Brunei 

Bolivia 

Brazil 

Bahamas 

Burma 

Botswana 

Belize 

Canada 

Liechtenstein 
Switzerland 

Chile 

China 

Colombia 

Costa Rica 

Czechoslovakia 

Cuba 

Cape Verde 

Cyprus 

Yerman Democratic Republic 

Jermany, Federal Republic of 

Djibouti 

Entité 

Bermudes 

Brunei 

Bolivie 

Brésil 

Bahamas 

Birmanie 

Botswana 

Belize 

Canada 

Liechtenstein 
Suisse 

Chili 

Chine 

Colombie 

Costa Rica 

Tchécoslovaquie 

Cuba 

Cap-Vert 

Chypre 

Allemande, 
République démocratique 

Allemagne, République fédérale d' 

Djibouti 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Denmark 
Faeroe Islands 
Greenland 

ominican Republic 

Table 3 (continued) 

Tableau 3 (suite) 

lanish Krone 
ouronne danoise 

Code 
- 
lphabetic 
>habétique 

DKK 

DOP 

DZD 

ECS 

EGP 

ESA * 

ESB * 

ESP 

ETB 

FIM 

FJD 

FKP 

FRF 

GBP 

GHC 

GIP 

Uumeric 
umérique 

208 

214 

012 

218 

818 

996 

995 

724 

230 

246 

242 

238 

250 

826 

288 

292 

Currency 
Monnaie 

ominican Peso 
es0 dominicain 

,Igerian Dinar 
iinar algérien 

ucre 

gyptian Pound 
ivre égyptienne 

ipanish Peseta 
(Accounts 'A') 

'eseta espagnole 
(Compte 'A') 

jpanish Peseta 
(Accounts 'B') 

'eseta espagnole 
(Compte 'BI) 

Spanish Peseta 
'eseta espagnole 

Ethiopian Birr 
3irr éthiopien 

Markka 
Mark finlandais 

Fiji Dollar 
Dollar de Fidji 

Falkland Islands Pound 
Livre de Falkland 

French Franc 
Franc français 

Pound Sterling 
Livre sterling 

Cedi 

Gibraltar Pound 
Livre de Gibraltar 

Entity 

lgeria 

cuador 

WPt 

#pain 

;pain 

indorra 
;pain 
Western Sahara 

Ethiopia 

'inland 

-... -111 

Falkland Islands (Malvinas) 

Andorra 
France 
French Guiana 
Guadeloupe 
Martinique 
Monaco 
Réunion 
St. Pierre and Miquelon 

Canton and Enderbury Islands 
United Kingdom 

Ghana 

Gibraltar 

Funds code - See table 2E for definitions of funds types. 

Code des types de fonds - Voir tableau 2F pour les définitions des types de fonds. 

30 

Entité 

anemark 
roé, iles 
roenland 

omincaine, République 

Igérie 

quateur 

ElYPte 

spagne 

spagne 

rndorre 
ispagne 
Sahara occidental 

ithiopie 

Mande 

'idji 

Falkland, iles (Malvinas) 

Andorre 
France 
Guadeloupe 
Guyane française 
Martinique 
Monaco 
Réunion 
Saint-Pierre-et-Miquelon 

Canton et Enderbury, Tles 
Royaume-Uni 

Ghana 

Gibraltar 
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-- 
Alphabeti 

Alphabétiq 

GMD 

GNS 

GQE 

GRD 

GTQ 

GWP 

GYD 

HKD 

HNL 

HTG 

HUF 

IDR 

I EP 

ILS 

INR 

IQD 

IRR 

ISK 

ITL 

JMD 

JOD 

J PY 

ira 
Lire 

IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Jamaican Dollar 
lollar jamaïcain 

lordanian Dinar 
Xnar jordanien 

fen 

Table 3 (continued) 

Tableau 3 (suite) 

Iran 

Code 

celand 

Numeric 
Numériqu 

270 

324 

226 

300 

320 

624 

328 

344 

340 

332 

348 

360 

372 

376 

356 

368 

364 

352 

380 

388 

400 

392 

taly 
San Marino 
latican City State 

(Holy See) 

Currency 
Monnaie 

Dalasi 
Dalasie 

Syli 

Ekwele 

Drachma 
Drachme 

Quetzal 

Guinea-Bissau Peso 
Peso de Guinée-Bissau 

Guyana Dollar 
Dollar de Guyane 

Hong Kong Dollar 
Dollar de Hong-kong 

Lempira 

Gourde 

Forint 

3upiah 

rish Pound 
.ivre irlandaise 

Shekel 

ndian Rupee 
loupie indienne 

*aqi Dinar 
)inar iraqien 

anian Rial 
iial iranien 

:eland Krona 
ouronne islandaise 

Entity 

Gambia 

Guinea 

Equatorial Guinea 

Greece 

Gua temaia 

Guinea-Bissau 

Guyana 

dong Kong 

ionduras 

iaiti 

iungary 

ndonesia 

reland 

srael 

lhutan 
idia 

aq 
leutral Zone (between 
Saudi Arabia and Iraq) 

lordan 

apan 

Entité 

Gambie 

Guinée 

Guinée équatoriale 

Grèce 

Guatémala 

Guinée-Bissau 

Guyane 

Hong-kong 

Honduras 

Haïti 

Hongrie 

ndonésie 

rlande 

sraël 

Ihoutan 
nde 

raq 
!one neutre (entre l'Arabie 

Saoudite et l'Iraq) 

'an 

ilande 

alie 
aint-hnarin 
atican, Etat de la Cité du 
(Saint-Siège) 

irdanie 
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IS0  4217-1981 (E/F) 

Table 3 (continued) 

Tableau 3 (suite) 

Code 

Alphabetic 
Jphabétique 

KES 

KHR 

KMF 

KPW 

KRW 

KWD 

KYD 

LAK 

LBP 

LKR 

LRD 

LSM 

LUF 

LYD 

MAD 

MGF 

MLF 

MNT 

MOP 

MRO 

MTP 

MUR 

MVR 

Numeric 
Numérique 

404 

116 

1 74 

408 

41 O 

41 4 

136 

41 8 

432 

144 

430 

426 

442 

434 

504 

450 

466 

496 

446 

478 

470 

480 

462 

Currency 
Monnaie 

Kenyan Shilling 
Shilling du Kenya 

Riel 

Comoros Franc 
Franc des Comores 

North Korean Won 
Won de la Corée du Nord 

Won 

Kuwaiti Dinar 
Dinar koweïtien 

Cayman Islands Dollar 
Dollar des Caïmanes 

Kip 

Lebanese Pound 
Livre libanaise 

Sri Lanka Rupee 
Roupie de Sri Lanka 

Liberian Dollar 
Dollar libérien 

Maloti 

Luxembourg Franc 
Franc luxembourgeois 

Libyan Dinar 
Dinar libyen 

Moroccan Dirham 
Dirham marocain 

Malagasy Franc 
Franc malgache 

Mali Franc 
Franc malien 

Tugrik 

Pataca 

Ouguiya 
Ouguija 

Maltese Pound 
Livre maltaise 

Mauritius Rupee 
Roupie de Maurice 

Maldive Rupee 
Roupie des Maldives 

Entity 

Cenya 

Campuchea, Democratic 

:omoros 

Corea, Democratic People's 
3epublic of 

Corea, Republic of 

(uwait 
Jeutral zone (between 

Saudi Arabia and Iraq) 

:avman Islands 

-ao People's Democratic Republic 

-ebanon 

Sri Lanka 

Liberia 

Lesotho 

Luxembourg 

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 

Morocco 
Western Sahara 

Madagascar 

Mali 

Mongolia 

Macau 

Mauritania 
Western Sahara 

Malta 

British Indian Ocean Territory 
Mauritius 

Maldives 

Entité 

:enva 

Campuchéa démocratique 

:ornores 

:orée, République populaire 
démocratique de 

:orée, République de 

Coweït 
!one neutre (entre 

l'Arabie Saoudite et l'Iraq) 

:aïmanes, îles 

-ao, République démocratique 
populaire 

iban 

Sri Lanka 

Libéria 

Lesotho 

Luxembourg 

Libyenne, Jamahiriya arabe 

Maroc 
Sahara occidental 

Madagascar 

Mali 

Mongolie 

Macao 

Mauritanie 
Sahara occidental 

Malte 

Maurice 
Océan indien, Territoire 

britannique de I' 

Maldives 
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IS0  4217-1981 (E/F) 

Table 3 (continued) 

Tableau 3 (suite) 

O 

a 

Code 

Alphabetic 
91 phabétique 

MWK 

MXP 

MYR 

MZM 

NGN 

NIC 

N LG 

NOK 

NPR 

NZD 

OMR 

PAB 

PES 

PGK 

PHP 

PKR 

P LZ 

PTE 

PY G 

OAR 

ROL 

RWF 

SAR 

Numeric 
Numérique 

454 

484 

458 

508 

566 

558 

528 

578 

524 

554 

512 

590 

604 

598 

608 

586 

616 

620 

600 

634 

642 

646 

682 

Currency 
Monnaie 

Kwacha 

Mexican Peso 
Peso mexicain 

Malaysian Ringgit 
Ringgit 

Metical 

Naira 

Cordoba 

Netherlands Guilder 
Florin néerlandais 

Norwegian Krone 
Couronne norvégienne 

Nepalese Rupee 
Roupie du Népal 

New Zealand Dollar 
Dollar néo-zélandais 

Rial Ornani 

Balboa 

Sol 

Kina 

Philippine Peso 
Peso philippin 

Pakistan Rupee 
Roupie du Pakistan 

Zloty 

Portuguese Escudo 
Escudo portugais 

Guarani 

Qatari Rial 
Riyal du Qatar 

Leu 

Rwanda Franc 
Franc du Rwanda 

Saudi Riyal 
Riyal saoudien 

Entity 

Malawi 

Mexico 

Malaysia 

Mozam bique 

Nigeria 

Nicaragua 

Netherlands 

Antarctica 
Bouvet Island 
Dronning Maud Land 
Norway 
Svalbard and Jan Mayen Islands 

Nepal 

Cook Islands 
Niue 
New Zealand 
Pitcairn Island 
Tokelau 

Oman 

Panama 

Peru 

Papua New Guinea 

Philippines 

Pakistan 

Poland 

Portugal 

Paraguay 

Qatar 

Romania 

Rwanda 

Neutral Zone (between 

Saudi Arabia 
Saudi Arabia and lraql 

Entité 

Malawi 

Mexique 

Malaisie 

Mozambique 

Nigéria 

Nicaragua 

Pays-Bas 

Antarctique 
Eouvet, iie 
Norvège 
Svalbard et fie Jan Mayen 
Terre de la Reine Maud 

Népal 

Cook, iles 
Nioué 
Nouvelle-Zélande 
Pitcairn, iie 
Tokélaou 

Oman 

Panama 

Pérou 

Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée 

Philippines 

Pakistan 

Pologne 

Portugal 

Paraguay 

Qatar 

Roumanie 

Rwanda 

Arabie Saoudite 
Zone neutre (entre l'Arabie 

Saoudite et I'lraqi 
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IS0  4217-1981 (E/F) 

Table 3 (continued) 

Tableau 3 (suite) 

Code 

Alphabetic 
rlphab4tique 

SBD 

SCR 

SDP 

SEK 

SGD 

SHP 

SLL 

SOS 

SRG 

STD 

SUR 

SVC 

SYP 

SZL 

THB 

TND 

TOP 

TPE 

TRL 

TTD 

TWD 

TZS 

UGS 

Numeric 
Uumérique 

O90 

690 

736 

752 

702 

654 

694 

706 

740 

678 

810 

222 

760 

748 

764 

788 

776 

626 

792 

780 

901 

834 

800 

Currency 
Monnaie 

Solomon Islands Dollar 
3ollar de Salomon 

Seychelles Rupee 
Toupie des Seychelles 

Sudanese Pound 
Livre soudanaise 

Swedish Krona 
Couronne suédoise 

Singapore Dollar 
Dollar de Singapour 

St. Helena Pound 
Livre de Sainte-Hélène 

Leone 

Somali Shilling 
Shilling de Somalie 

Suriname Guilder 
Florin du Suriname 

Dobra 

Rouble 

El Salvador Colon 
Colon 

Syrian Pound 
Livre syrienne 

Lilangeni 

Baht 

Tunisian Dinar 
Dinar tunisien 

Pa'anga 

Timor Escudo 
Escudo de Timor 

Turkish Lira 
Livre turque 

Trinidad and Tobago Dollar 
Dollar de la Trinité 

et de Tobago 

New Taiwan Dollar 
Nouveau dollar de Taïwan 

Tanzanian Shilling 
Shilling de Tanzanie 

Uganda Shilling 
Shilling ougandais 

Entity 

jolomon Islands 

3ritish Indian Ocean Territory 
Seychelles 

Sudan 

Sweden 

Singapore 

3. Helena 

Sierra Leone 

Somalia 

Suriname 

Sao Tome and Principe 

Byelorussian SSR 
Ukrainian SSR 
Union of Soviet Socialist 

Republics 

El Salvador 

Syrian Arab Republic 

Swaziland 

Thailand 

Tunisia 

Tonga 

East Timor 

Turkey 

Trinidad and Tobago 

ïaiwan, Province of China 

Tanzania, United Republic of 

Uganda 

Entité 

Salomon. lies 

Océan indien, Territoire 
britannique de I< 
Seychelles 

Soudan 

Suède 

Singapour 

Sainte-Hélène 

Sierra Leone 

Somalie 

Suriname 

Sao Tomé-et-Principe 

Biélorussie, RSS de 
Ukraine, RSS d' 
Union des Républiques socialistes 

soviétiques 

El Salvador 

Syrienne, République arabe 

Swaziland 

Thaïlande 

Tunisie 

Tonga 

Timor oriental 

Turquie 

Trinité-et-Tobago 

Taïwan, Province de Chine 

Tanzanie, République-unie de 

Ouganda 
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IS0 4217-1981 (E/F) 

Alphabetic 
ilphabétique 

Table 3 (conrinued) 

Tableau 3 (suire) 

Numeric 
Numérique 

USD 

USN* 

uss 

UYP 

VND 

VEB 

vuv 
WST 

XAF 

XAU 

XBA 

XE B 

XBC 

XBD 

Code 

840 

997 

998 

858 

704 

862 

548 

882 

950 

959 

955 

956 

957 

958 

Currency 
Monnaie 

US Dollar 
Dollar des Etats-Unis 

US Dollar 
(Next Day) 
Dollar des Etats-Unis 
(Lendemain) 

US Dollar 
(Same day) 
Dollar des Etats-Unis 
(Même jour) 

Uruguayan Peso 
Peso uruguayen 

Dong 

Bolivar 

Vatu 
Tala 

CFA Franc BEACS 
Franc CFA - BEACS 

Gold 
Or 

European Composite Unit 
Unité européenne composée 

European Monetary Unit 
Unité monétaire européenne 
European Unit of Account 9 
Unité de compte 9 

European Unit of Account 17 
Unité de compte 17 

Entity 

American Samoa 
British Virgin Islands 
Canton and Enderbury Islands 
Guam 
Haiti 
Johnston Island 
Midway Islands 
Pacific Islands (trust territory) 
Panama 
Puerto Rico 
Turks and Caicos Islands 
United States 
United States Miscellaneous 

United States Virgin Islands 
Wake Island 

United States 

Pacific Islands 

United States 

Uruguay 

Viet Nam 

Venezuela 

Vanuatu 

Samoa 

Cameroon, United Republic of 
Central African Republic 
Chad 
Congo 
Gabon 

(Not applicable) 

(Not applicable) 

(Not applicable) 

(Not applicable) 

(Not applicable) 

Funds code - See table 2E for definitions of funds types. 

Code des types de fonds - Voir tableau 2F pour les définitions des types de fonds. 

$ CFA Franc BEAC; Responsible authority : Banque des Etats de l'Afrique Centrale. 
Franc CFA - BEAC; Autorité responsable : Banque des hats de l'Afrique Centrale. 

Entité 

Canton et Enderbury, iles 
Etats-Unis 
Guam 
Haïti 
Johnston, ile 
Midway, iies 
Pacifique, Diverses les du 
Pacifique, iles du 

(territoire sous tutelle) 
Panama 
Porto Rico 
Samoa américaines 
Turks et Caiques, iles 
Vierges américaines, iies 
Vierges britanniques, iles 
Wake, ile de 

Etats-Unis 

Etats-Unis 

Uruguay 

Viet Nam 

Venezuela 

Vanuatu 
Samoa 

Cameroun, République-unie du 
Centrafricaine, République 
Congo 
Gabon 
Tchad 

(Pas applicable) 

(Pas applicable) 

(Pas applicable) 

(Pas applicable) 

(Pas applicable) 
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